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 WARNING 
If the information in this manual is not followed exactly, a fire or explosion may result causing property damage, 

personal injury or death. 
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The oven must be supplied with copper or alumimum wires.
If aluminum wire is provided to connect oven to branch  
circuit, UL listed connectors for joining copper and aluminum 
must be used. Follow instructions provided with connectors.
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IMPORTANT: Save these instructions for the local electrical inspector use. 
INSTALLER: Please leave this manual with owner for future reference. 
OWNER: Please keep this manual for future reference. 
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The oven must be supplied with copper or alumimum wires.
If aluminum wire is provided to connect oven to branch  
circuit, UL listed connectors for joining copper and aluminum 
must be used. Follow instructions provided with connectors.

�

IMPORTANT: Save these instructions for the local electrical inspector use. 
INSTALLER: Please leave this manual with owner for future reference. 
OWNER: Please keep this manual for future reference. 
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TECHNICAL DATA
For cutout dimensions see followiing section titled:
Preparing location

Ovens Dimension Model
Electrical Ratings and Maximum Connected Load

@ 120/240 Volts  60 Hz @ 120/208 Volts  60 Hz
Amperes Watts Amperes Watts

SINGLE OVEN
multifunction 24” (60 cm) HCW2460AES 13.3 3100 11.7 2350

Ltr. DIMENSION 24”

A Cutout Width 22 1/16”
(56 cm)

B Cutout Depth 24”
(61 cm)

C Cutout Height 23”
(58.5 cm)

D Floor Bottom of Cutout 34”
(86.5 cm)

E Minumum Spacing 1/2”
(1.3 cm)

F Cutout Width 23 13/16”
(60.5 cm)

G Cutout Height 23 3/8”
(59.4 cm)

H Visible part of the mounting strips 3/4”
(1.9 cm)
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AVERTISSEMENT 
Si l’information de ce manuel n’est pas suivie exactement, cela peut provoquer un incendie ou une explosion 

pouvant entraîner des dégâts, des blessures ou la mort. 
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Si un câble en aluminium est fourni pour la connection  du 
four au circuit électrique, il est nécessaire utiliser les  
connecteurs énumérés par UL. Suivez les instructions 
fournies avec les connecteurs.

Le four ne doit être branché qu’avec des fils de cuivre ou 
aluminium.

IMPORTANT: Gardez ces instructions pour une utilisation d’inspection électrique locale 
INSTALLATEUR: Veuillez laisser ce manuel au propriétaire pour de futures références. 
PROPRIETAIRE: Veuillez garder ce manuel pour de futures références. 
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DONNEES TECHNIQUES 
Pour les dimensions de découpe voir la section suivante intitulée :  
Préparation de l’emplacement 

Fours Dimension Modél
Caractéristiques électriques et puissance raccordée maximum
@ 120/240 Volts 60Hz @ 120/208 Volts 60Hz

Ampères Watts Ampères Watts
SIMPLE 

multifonctions 24” (60 cm) HCW2460AES 13,3 3100 11,7 2350

�������������������������������������

Ltr. DIMENSION 24”

A Découpe largeur 22 1/16”
(56 cm)

B Découpe profonder 24”
(61 cm)

C Découpe hauter 23”
(58,5 cm)

D Fond de la découpe 34”
(86,5 cm)

E Installation en alignement 1/2”
(1,3 cm)

F Découpe largeur 23 13/16”
(60,5 cm)

G Découpe hauter 23 3/8”
(59,4 cm)

H Partie visible des bandes de support 3/4”
(1,9 cm)
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Assurez-vous que votre installation est correctement 
installée et branchée par un technicien qualifié. 
Demandez à votre revendeur un technicien qualifié ou 
un service de réparation agréé. 
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“AVERTISSEMENT” Risque d’électrocution, cadre à la 
masse à une position neutre d’un appareil par une liaison.
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Assurez-vous que votre installation est correctement 
installée et branchée par un technicien qualifié. 
Demandez à votre revendeur un technicien qualifié ou  
un service de réparation agréé. 
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ATENCIÓN
Si no se siguen exactamente las siguientes instrucciones de este manual, puede provocarse un incendio o explosión 

causando daños a la propiedad, heridas a la persona o la muerte. 
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NOTA: SI INSTALA SU HORNO EN CANADÁ 
           POR FAVOR, CONTROLE Y ASEGÚRESE 
           QUE TIENE UN MODELO QUE APARECE  
           EN LAS LISTAS CANADIENSES  
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El horno ha de abastecerse ÚNICAMENTE con hilos de cobre o 
aluminio. Si hay en dotaciòn un cable de aluminio por conectar.
El horno al circuito de conexiòn, hay que utilizar los Conectores 
de union de UL de cobre y aluminio.
Seguir atentamente las instrucciones de los conectores.

IMPORTANTE: Guarde estas instrucciones para el uso del inspector eléctrico local.
INSTALADOR: Por favor, deje este manual a propietario para futuras consultas.
PROPIETARIO: Por favor, conserve este manual para futuras consultas. 
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ATENCIÓN 
Si no se siguen exactamente las siguientes instrucciones de este manual, puede provocarse un incendio o explosión 

causando daños a la propiedad, heridas a la persona o la muerte. 
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El horno ha de abastecerse ÚNICAMENTE con hilos de cobre o 
aluminio. Si hay en dotaciòn un cable de aluminio por conectar.
El horno al circuito de conexiòn, hay que utilizar los Conectores 
de union de UL de cobre y aluminio.
Seguir atentamente las instrucciones de los conectores.

IMPORTANTE: Guarde estas instrucciones para el uso del inspector eléctrico local. 
INSTALADOR: Por favor, deje este manual a propietario para futuras consultas. 
PROPIETARIO: Por favor, conserve este manual para futuras consultas. 
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�
�
�

DATOS TÉCNICOS 
Para dimensiones de hueco vea la siguiente sección titulada: 
Preparación del lugar 

Hornos Dimensiones Modelos
Intensidad de la Corriente Eléctrica y Máxima Potencia Admisible 

@ 120/240 Voltios 60Hz @ 120/208 Voltios 60Hz
Amperios Vatios Amperios Vatios

INDIVIDUAL 
multifunción 24” (60 cm) HCW2460AES 13,3 3100 11,7 2350

������������������������������������
���

Ltr. DIMENSIONES 24”

A Ancho hueco 22 1/16”
(56 cm)

B Profundidad hueco 24”
(61 cm)

C Alto hueco 23”
(58,5 cm)

D Superficie inferior del hueco 34”
(86,5 cm)

E Installación empotrada 1/2”
(1,3 cm)

F Ancho hueco 23 13/16”
(60,5 cm)

G Alto hueco 23 3/8”
(59,4 cm)

H Parte visibile da la tiras de montaje 3/4”
(1,9 cm)
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IMPORTANT
Do Not Return This Product To The Store

If you have a problem with this product, please contact the 
“Haier Customer Satisfaction Center” at

1-877-337-3639.
DATED PROOF OF PURCHASE, MODEL #, AND SERIAL # 

REQUIRED FOR WARRANTY SERVICE

IMPORTANT
Ne pas Réexpédier ce Produit au Magasin

Pour tout problème concernant ce produit, veuillez contacter 
le service des consommateurs “Haier Customer Satisfaction Center” au 

1-877-337-3639.
UNE PREUVE D’ACHAT DATEE EST REQUISE POUR BENEFICIER DE LA GARANTIE.

IMPORTANTE
No regrese este producto a la tienda

Si tiene algún problema con este producto, por favor contacte el 
“Centro de Servicio al Consumidor de Haier” al 

1-877-337-3639 (Válido solo en E.U.A).
NECESITA UNA PRUEBA DE DE COMPRA FECHADA, NÚMERO DE MODELO 

Y DE SERIE PARA EL SERVICIO DE LA GARANTÍA

Made in Italy 
Fabriqué en Italie 

Hecho en Italia

Haier America
Wayne, NJ 07470
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